

## Genba Sopanrao Moze Trust, Pune

Shri Rambhau Genba Moze M.L.A. Founder - President

191, Maharashtra Housing Board Yerwada, Pune - 411 006, Tele: 26687400, 26687000

Ref. No.: GSMT/Admin/15/2023-24.

Date: 14/07/2023

## **GOVERNING BODY**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position
1	Shri. Rambhau Moze	President	Chairman
2.	Mr. Dnyaneshwar R. Moze	Nominee of the Trust (Secretary)	Member
3.	Mr. Dnyaneshwar R. Moze	Nominee of the Trust (Social Worker)	Member
4.	Mr. D.O. Nikam	Architect	Member
5.	Mr. P.D. Khese	Nominee of the Trust (Local Eminent Industrialist)	Member
6.	Mr. D.V. Kotwal	Nominee of the Trust (Chartered Accountant)	Member
7.	Dr. C. S. Inamdar	Nominee of the Trust (Local Eminent Industrialist)	Member
8.	Dr. Maruti Jadhav (D.T.E.)	Nominee of the State Government	Member
9.	Dr. Ajeet Singh	Nominee of the AICTE/UGC	Member
10.	Dr. Pramod Patil (SPPU, Dean)	Nominee of the Savitribai Phule University	Member
11	Dr. Ushadevi Patil	Professor, Civil	Member
12	Mr. Dhanajaya A S	Asst. Professor	Member
11.	Dr. Ratna Raja Kumar Jambi	Principal	Member (Secretary)



Shri Rambhau Genba Moze
PRESIDENT
Genba Sopanrao Moze Trust